Form PTO-1595	07-02-2002		ney Docket No.: U.S. DEPART		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102143444			ent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dino Sanchez, Stephen Melamed, Luc Chien, and Robert C. Crane		2. Name and and and and an Name: <u>C. Cra</u>	d original documents ddress of receiving ane Company, Inc. : 1001 Main Str	g party(ies)	uls. Рт ⁶⁴ 162787
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: <u>April 11, April 26, ar</u>	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: City: <u>Fortuna</u> Additional name(s) & ar	1001 Main Stre	eet	95540 -2008
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Applied together and 		cution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)		
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the should be made in the	nailed:	 7. Total fee (37 0 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorize 8. Deposit accord 	f applications and path CFR 3.41) Check #505458 d to be charged to bunt number: 07-1	\$ 9 deposit ac 896	40.00
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
	ent. 43,465 Reg. No. r of pages including cover she	Signature eet, attachments, and	documents:	<i>hed copy</i> _ <u>June 19, 2</u> Date]	2002
	nents to be recorded with rec nmissioner of Patents & Trad Washington, D.	emarks, Box Assignm		FNT	

REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dino Sanchez, Stephen Melamed, Luc Heilgenstein, Chih Tse Chien, and Robert C. Crane made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

A TRANSMITTER

	issued as U.S Patent No		_
	filed as U. S. Serial No.	on	, 2002
X	filed herewith		

WHEREAS, C. Crane Company, whose address is 1001 Main Street, Fortuna, California 95540-2008, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date this document is executed, hereby, without reservation;

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely

PATENT REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0533

1

as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Date APRIL 26 , 2002

der ase	
Dino Sanchez	X

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	AL)
County of _	Cook)SS.)

On	6/5/02	before me, Michule	Levits	personally appeared
	Dino (Dm	ind) Sanchez	, perso	onally known to me or proved to
me o	n the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the	person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are subscribed t
		I acknowledged to me that		
his/h	er/their authorized c	apacity(ies), and that by h	is/her/their	signature(s) on the instrument the
perso	on(s), or the entity u	pon behalf of which the pe	erson(s) acto	ed, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/}********\$%}************************* "OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE LEVITT Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 27, 2003 ------

Michue Leist Notary's Signature

[Notary Seal]

Gray Cary\EM\7108078.1 2100148-991130

2

PATENT REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0534 IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Date <u>APLIL 26</u>, 2002

Stephen Melamed

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	M)
County of	Cook)SS.)

On <u>b/5/02</u> before me, <u>Michele Lent</u> personally appeared <u>skphen Mulaned</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

nicale hearth

Notary's Signature

[Notary Seal]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Date <u>APRIL 26</u>, 2002

- Halique	istri
Luc Heilgenstein	

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	AL)
County of _	Cark)SS.)

On <u>6/5/02</u> before me, <u>Michale Lewitt</u> personally appeared Luc HEILIGEN STON, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mille Read

[Notary Seal]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF





ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of _____)
SS
County of _____)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

[Notary Seal]

本文件有文	► 建 之簽名或蓋言,經 地方法院公證處公證人認證。
Attested on	NO5 2002 人 趙之敏 NO5 2002 , at the Taiwar.
Taipei District Co	urt, Republic of China, that the TSES signatures
/seal(s) in this a	document hours autombe
$\frac{1}{00047}$	Chao, Chub-Idin
091 認005	Nothry (Junite

Gray Cary\EN#\7408078.4 2100148.991130 5

PATENT REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF						
Date	2		11	[02	_, 2002

Robert C Crane

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Californi)SS. County of Hum N

before me, have been out bend personally appeared On Dia _, personally known to me or proved to CEUNE me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Xall andro. Notary's Signature

[Notary Seal]

RECORDED: 06/19/2002